# OP \$40.00 23540

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JLJ Medical Devices, International, Inc.		04/12/1999	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Medical Devices, L.L.C.
Street Address:	6504 Walker Street
Internal Address:	Suite 212
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354083	CONNECT IT AND FORGET IT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)604-6985

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 604-6585

Email: sbaird@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12180.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
Signature:	/Stephen R. Baird/
	TRADEMARK

900049596 REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0202

Date:	05/23/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=scan_293991#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0203

# **ASSIGNMENT** UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

From JLJ Medical Devices, International, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal offices at 6504 Walker Street, Suite 212, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("JLJ"), 10

International Medical Devices, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation having its principal offices at 6504 Walker Street, Suite 212, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, JLJ is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States trademark applications and registrations listed below (the "TRADEMARKS"):

		rated below (tile TRAL
Reg. No.	Reg Date	Mark 7
4 32	December 22, 1998	PLUME-AWAY
<u>App. No.</u> 75/497,586	Application Date June 4, 1998	Mark PLUME-AWAY LAP S.E.S.

Other Marks CONNECT IT AND FORGET IT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JLJ does hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTERNATIONAL the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JLJ has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

	The international, Inc.
	By: Inval Solv Name:
State of Minnesota )	
County of Hennepin ) SS	
On this 13th day of Nevember, 1998, be to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and sa Medical Devices, International, Inc., the company deinstrument.	of ore me personally came Seonard Schultz by that s/he is C E O (title) of JLJ escribed in and which executed the foregoing
	$\Omega$

My commission expires:

01-31-**RECORDED: 05/23/2006**  TRADEMARK

REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0204